

# **CALL FOR ARTISTS**

Arcs/Angles/Sound

Tony Armeni Sculpture + students | peers | community

**Exhibition Dates:** May 3 – June 27, 2025 **Opening Reception:** Saturday May 3, 6-8pm

Location: Trumbull Art Gallery, 158 N Park, Warren, Ohio 44481

### **Exhibition Overview:**

The Trumbull Art Gallery (TAG) is honoring sculptor Tony Armeni for his decades of dedication as an artist, art educator & musician in the Mahoning Valley. As part of this tribute, TAG is curating an exhibition that will feature sculptures from Tony Armeni and works by artists who have studied with him, his peers and the arts community.

We are inviting **visual artists** to submit works that explore the intersection of **sound and visu al art**. We encourage artists to experiment with sound in innovative ways—whether through sound-producing elements within the artwork itself, the inclusion of sound as a component of the installation, or by visually representing sound in a way that evokes an auditory experience. Sound is not a requirement to enter the exhibition for Visual Artists.

### The Role of Sound in the Exhibition

Sound will play a transformative role in this exhibition. It will not only showcase the artists' work but will also evoke a deeper, more visceral response from those experiencing it. Enhancing the connection between the sculptures, artwork, space and the people interacting with them.

### How to Participate:

If you are interested in participating in the exhibition, please submit the following information to Robyn Maas at <a href="mailto:communications@loopyoungstown.org">communications@loopyoungstown.org</a> on or before March 15, 2025

# Submit the following

- 1. Your Name, Email and Phone Number
- 2. **1-3 Examples of Your Work:** a link, website or an attachment, jpg, MP4, AVI, Quicktime or MOV.
- 3. **INTENT for Submission** Let us know in a short paragraph, what work you would like to enter. How many pieces(1-3) and the approximate size. **We encourage artists to produce new work!**
- 4. **Connection to Tony Armeni** Briefly describe your relationship to Tony Armeni (e.g., former student, peer, collaborator, etc.).

# **Important Dates:**

Submission Deadline: On or before March 15, 2025

This is a curated exhibition and the work is a reflection of Tony Armeni's influence on the artistic community in the Mahoning Valley.

Notifications of Acceptance: On or before March 22, 2025

March 22 - April 20 Accepted artists please send images/MP4 of completed work for promotion.

**Delivery of Work:** Hand delivered to TAG, 158 N Park, Warren, Ohio 44481 Thursday, April 24, 12-4pm Friday, April 25, 12-4pm Saturday April 24, 11-3pm

**Shipped Work:** Please set this up via email with Robyn Maas at communications@loopyoungstown.org

**AFTER PARTY Following the Reception:** Saturday, May 3, 8:30-11pm

Location: Modern Methods Brewing Company

**LOOP Youngstown** will be Co-Sponsoring the Exhibition and providing three workshops "Behind the Scenes of Art Exhibitions" register here <a href="https://www.loopyoungstown.org">https://www.loopyoungstown.org</a> and join us. The workshops are funded by the Ohio Arts Council and the Community Foundation of the Mahoning Valley.

We look forward to seeing your work and celebrating the impact of **Tony Armeni** as both an artist, musician and educator!